
VEHICLE   SAFETY/POLLUTION   RECALL   CAMPAIGN   IN   JAPAN

Domestic  Vehicles

ＤＡＩＨＡＴＳＵ

2019

1,000

5,884

175

65

702

3,155

9,753

1,930

20,576

12,888

3,820

3,767

5BA-LA800S 15,807

5BA-LA810S 3,156

DBA-LA400K

DESCRIPTION　OF
DEFECT

COMMERCIAL
NAME

NUMBER　OF
VEHICLE

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED
TYPE

DBA-LA150S

DBA-LA160S

DBA-LA250S

DBA-LA260S
CAST

MOVE

HIJET CADDIE

WAKE

MOVE CANBUS

COPEN

May 26, 2023CAMPAIGN   No. DATE

 MANUFACTURER

5321

DBA-LA610S

DBA-LA700S

DBA-LA710S

DBA-LA600S
TANTO

16,510

3,210

HBD-LA700V

HBD-LA710V

DBA-LA550S

DBA-LA560S
Mira TOCOT

1,153

5BA-LA350S

5BA-LA360S
Mira e:s

In the impeller (resin impeller) of the fuel pump, the resin density becomes low 

due to improper molding conditions, which may cause the impeller to swell and 

get deformed by the fuel.

As a result, the impeller may interfere with the pump case, which may cause the 

fuel pump to malfunction and in the worst case, the engine may stall while driving.



COMMERCIAL
NAME

NUMBER　OF
VEHICLE

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED
TYPE

STELLA
DBA-LA150F

DBA-LA160F

1,252

649

EBD-S500U

EBD-S510U

DBA-LA700A

1,869

DBA-LA260A 415

DBA-LA250A

PIXIS EPOCH

PIXIS JOY

2019

DBA-LA600F

DBA-LA610F

EBD-S500J

EBD-S510J

147,042TOTAL

DBA-LA710A

PIXIS TRUCK

PIXIS MEGA

5BA-LA350A 2,648

5BA-LA360A 703

2,234

434

448

968

295

117

429

1,485

5BA-LA350F

5BA-LA360F

1,155

445

SAMBAR TRUCK

CHIFFON

PLEO PLUS

EBD-S500P
HIJET TRUCK

EBD-S510P

8,038

19,907


