Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	5321	DATE	May 26, 2023	
MANUFACTURER	DAIHATSU			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	In the impeller (resin impeller) of the fuel pump, the resin density becomes low due to improper molding conditions, which may cause the impeller to swell and get deformed by the fuel. As a result, the impeller may interfere with the pump case, which may cause the fuel pump to malfunction and in the worst case, the engine may stall while driving.			

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
DBA-LA150S	MOVE		12,888
DBA-LA160S			3,155
DBA-LA250S	CAST		9,753
DBA-LA260S		2019	1,930
5BA-LA350S	Mira e:s		20,576
5BA-LA360S			3,820
DBA-LA550S	Mira TOCOT		3,767
DBA-LA560S			702
DBA-LA600S	TANTO		16,510
DBA-LA610S			3,210
DBA-LA700S	WAKE		5,884
DBA-LA710S			1,000
HBD-LA700V	HIJET CADDIE		175
HBD-LA710V			65
5BA-LA800S	MOVE CANBUS		15,807
5BA-LA810S			3,156
DBA-LA400K	COPEN		1,153

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
EBD-S500P	HIJET TRUCK		8,038
EBD-S510P			19,907
DBA-LA250A	PIXIS JOY		1,869
DBA-LA260A			415
5BA-LA350A	PIXIS EPOCH		2,648
5BA-LA360A			703
DBA-LA700A	PIXIS MEGA		2,234
DBA-LA710A			434
EBD-S500U	PIXIS TRUCK	2019	448
EBD-S510U			968
DBA-LA150F	STELLA		1,252
DBA-LA160F			649
5BA-LA350F	PLEO PLUS		1,155
5BA-LA360F			445
DBA-LA600F	CHIFFON		295
DBA-LA610F			117
EBD-S500J	SAMBAR TRUCK		429
EBD-S510J			1,485
		TOTAL	147,042